PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6681745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS W. JEFFRIES	10/17/2016
CHRISTOPHER H. CALVEY	10/17/2016
DAVID Z. MOKRY	10/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XYLOME CORPORATION
Street Address:	5517 GREENING LANE
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16854468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6083956759

Email: Ifk@dewittllp.com

Correspondent Name: LUCY KALAR

Address Line 1: 2 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50658.008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCY KALAR
SIGNATURE:	/Lucy Kalar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO--170822--Assignment--Executed--AS_FILED--from_.003#page1.tif source=USPTO--170822--Assignment--Executed--AS_FILED--from_.003#page2.tif source=USPTO--170822--Assignment--Executed--AS_FILED--from_.003#page3.tif source=USPTO--170822--Assignment--Executed--AS_FILED--from_.003#page4.tif

PATENT 506634936 REEL: 056072 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by Thomas W. Jeffries of 5517 Greening Lane, Madison, WI 53705-1219, Christopher H. Calvey of 3009 University Avenue, #508, Madison, WI 53705 and David Z. Mokry of 5141 Prairie Rose Road, Madison, WI 53704 (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS) to Xylome Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 5517 Greening Lane, Madison, WI 53705 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

The ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING LIPIDS AND OTHER BIOMATERIALS FROM GRAIN ETHANOL STILLAGE AND STILLAGE DERIVATIVES.

This sale and assignment extends to the application and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns desire to make substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to

-1**-**

the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisionals, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application:

Serial No.:

62/409,126

Serial No.: 15/679,825

Filing Date: October 17, 2016

Filing Date: August 17, 2017

[Signatures begin on next page]

-2-

Executed and delivered this 17th day of october 2016.
ASSIGNOR: Thomas W. Jeffries Thomas W. Jeffries
State of Wisconsin)) ss.
County of Dane)
Personally appeared before me this 17 day of 0000 2016, THOMAS W. JEFFLIES, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. QUINLAN E PURKEY Notary Public State of Wisconsin Notary Public My Commission expires 15 purposes
Executed and delivered this 17th day of October 2016. ASSIGNOR: Christopher H. Calvey
State of Wisconsin)
County of Dane) ss.
Personally appeared before me this 17 day of 2016, CHRISTOPHER H. CALVEY, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAI) Notary Public Notary Public My Commission expires 12 Mman

Executed and delivered this	s 17 day of October 2016.
	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$
	ASSIGNOR: 2
	David Z. Mokry
State of Wisconsin)
) ss.
County of Dane)
instrument, and acknowled	be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing ged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) QUINLAN E PURK Notary Public State of Wiscon	Notary Public